508-050 3

04-04-2001

: 100100 11011 0000 11010 01100 01101 11101 01101 11101 11101

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORI OMB No. 0651-0011 (emp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ○ □ ○ ▼	668440
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Graeme BOYD-MOSS Roderick Iain DAVIDSON	Name: DYECOR LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CI Yes CX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
CK Assignment - CI Merger	Street Address: Nero House, Unit E. Hazelton Interchange, Lakesmere Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Horndean, Waterlooville, Hampshire POS 9. City: United Kingdom ZIP:
O Other	GiyStateZP
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/758,921	
Filed January 11, 2001	
Additional numbers att	leched? Cl. Yes XII No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred A. Fressola	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys and Adolphson LLP	₫ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
755 Main Street, BOX 224	Deposit account number:
FC:581 40,00 0P	
City: Monroe State: State: ZIP: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
26/2001 CCHALL 00000022 09758921 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Alfred A. Fressola, 27,550 Name of Person Signing	Skippature Date
Hand of Larger ordinal	Olar Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES(S) AND ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

WE, GRAEME BOYD-MOSS, of Dyecor Limited, Nero House, Unit E, Hazleton Interchange, Lakesmere Road, Horndean, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO8 9JU, United Kingdom, and RODERICK IAIN DAVIDSON, of West Mead House, Marldell Farm, West Meon, Petersfield, Hampshire GU32 3HG, United Kingdom

(hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

TRANSPORT PACKAGE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 11th January 2001

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No.

09/758,921

, and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

4

DYECOR LIMITED, a British Company, of Nero House, Unit E, Hazleton Interchange, Lakesmere Road, Horndean, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO8 9JU, United Kingdom

(hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or

(Assignment of Application for Patent—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011637 FRAME: 0752 any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

	this day of 12 TANWARY 1 / 2001.
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	GRAEME BOYD-MOSS
BEFORE US AS WITNESSES:	1) JABSOLOW 2) SPELLIONE (name) JABSOLOW 25 MACPIELIONE
	OF 366 LONDON RD FAREHAM POLE, SMOUTH BOLODY: HANTS POIG 844
	This day of 12 Town ×2001.
BEFORE US	1) Absilima 2) SELLIGH
AS WITNESSES:	(name) JAN ABSOLOM 25 MALFIE CLOSE of 366 LUNDON RD FAREHAM
	PORISMOUTH POZGOY HANTS POILS 844.
Instruction sheet for assignment	All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.
Signing	No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

(Assignment of Application for Patent—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011637 FRAME: 0753